## THE BENAZIR BHUTTO SHAHEED UNIVERSITY AT LYARI KARACHI (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2011.

[24<sup>th</sup> February, 2011]

**An Act** to amend the Benazir Bhutto Shaheed University at Lyari Karachi Act, 2009.

WHEREAS it is expedient to amend the Benazir Bhutto Preamble. Shaheed University at Lyari Karachi Act, 2009, in the manner hereinafter appearing;

It is hereby enacted as follows:-

1. (1) This Act may be called the Benazir Bhutto **Short title and** Shaheed University at Lyari Karachi (Amendment) Act, **commencement.** 2011.

(2) It shall come into force at once.

2. In the Benazir Bhutto Shaheed University at Lyari <u>Amendment of</u> Karachi Act, 2009, in section 12, in sub-section (1), the full <u>sections 12 of</u> stop at the end shall be replaced by a comma and <u>Sindh Act No.XIX</u> thereafter the following shall be added: - <u>of 2010.</u>

"for a period of four years."